
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 20 October 2022

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 06/10/2022, R9, M 3M 1M 2M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 38/0315

 2 OUT OF SPRITE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5M 2M M1/1S. Pulbrook 507740 20/0228

 3 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Last start Masters winner DAP, 06/10/2022, R9, M 1M 2P 2M M2/1/2S. Fitch 521206 17/0243

 4 CUMBRIA LAD Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 06/10/2022, R9, M 2M 4P 2P M2/2/2S. Fitch 521205 27/0303

 5 BLACK PANDA Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6M 8M M3/1J. Maitland 499878 8/095

 6 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 8P 7M 6P M3/2E. Kitchen 522790 2/071
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 1 TALLONG EXPRESS Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2S. Ngurah 537881 5/4246

 2 DELANY BOY Last start winner DAP, 29/09/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2L. Warren 521042 8/5126

 3 BLAZING TOKYO Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Walter 538517 5/4261

 4 WIOLETA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 532333 12/6261

 5 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter NOW, 10/10/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/2M. Suttle 548403 7/6228

 6 XUN BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 542691 7/4216

 7 CUMBRIA JIM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R9, M 1M 2P 2M 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 17/10243

 8 NINJA MAC Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Alcock 550740 3/2216

 9 WE GOT SQUARE Last start winner GBN, 14/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Lord 553162 2/1178

 10 EBONY MOSS Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4R. Alcock 550743 1/0158

 11 SLINGSHOT FLARE Last start winner NOW, 10/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Bell 558766 1/0151

 12 MOBILE DOLL MAY Last start placegetter BAT, 10/10/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3216

 13 PANYAM BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2S. Rhodes 540978 7/2183

 14 VELOCITY ARZEL Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4G. Goodwin 553386 1/0162

 15 SUMMER STAR Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R3, P 3P 8Y 2P 5/4J. Scerri 538656 1/0159

 16 KICK IT HOME Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4153

 17 SLINGSHOT AVRIL Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3147

 18 OAMARU BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 9/6144

 19 ICARUS BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 2P 8C 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 542858 6/0120

 20 WINRY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3195

 21 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2R. Walter 531423 3/2159

 22 BERRY BATTLER Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3A. Manwaring 551682 2/1155

 23 FLASH DAISY Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2A. Fleming 549308 3/2135

 24 VALENCIA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2S. Rhodes 543633 7/2132

 25 ROCKIN' ROMEO Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y 6Y 4P 5/4R. Maitland 536439 3/0127

 26 REELING DOLLARS Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 7P 5/4R. Stojanov 546632 3/0126

 27 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R7, Y 2Y 5P 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5121

 28 EBBY ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 2Y 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/0119

 29 HOT STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4114

 30 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7Y 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/0110

 31 JIMMY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 552556 1/0108
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 32 JOY'S JOY Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4M. Godden 539010 1/0105

 33 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/2105

 34 ATOM BOMB BABY Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R8, Y 8Y 3Y 1Y 5/4R. Maitland 540225 2/0104

 35 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5P 2P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 6/4102

 36 HAND BREAK 3 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 8P 7M 6P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/171
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 1 NINJA MAC Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Alcock 550740 3/2216

 2 WE GOT SQUARE Last start winner GBN, 14/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Lord 553162 2/1178

 3 EBONY MOSS Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4R. Alcock 550743 1/0158

 4 SLINGSHOT FLARE Last start winner NOW, 10/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Bell 558766 1/0151

 5 MOBILE DOLL MAY Last start placegetter BAT, 10/10/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3216

 6 PANYAM BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2S. Rhodes 540978 7/2183

 7 VELOCITY ARZEL Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4G. Goodwin 553386 1/0162

 8 SUMMER STAR Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2022, R3, P 3P 8Y 2P 5/4J. Scerri 538656 1/0159

 9 KICK IT HOME Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4153

 10 SLINGSHOT AVRIL Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3147

 11 OAMARU BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 9/6144

 12 ICARUS BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 2P 8C 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 542858 6/0120

 13 WINRY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3195

 14 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2R. Walter 531423 3/2159

 15 BERRY BATTLER Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3A. Manwaring 551682 2/1155

 16 FLASH DAISY Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2A. Fleming 549308 3/2135

 17 VALENCIA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2S. Rhodes 543633 7/2132

 18 ROCKIN' ROMEO Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y 6Y 4P 5/4R. Maitland 536439 3/0127

 19 REELING DOLLARS Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 7P 5/4R. Stojanov 546632 3/0126

 20 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R7, Y 2Y 5P 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5121

 21 EBBY ROSE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 2Y 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/0119

 22 HOT STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4114

 23 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7Y 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/0110

 24 JIMMY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 552556 1/0108

 25 JOY'S JOY Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4M. Godden 539010 1/0105

 26 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/2105

 27 ATOM BOMB BABY Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R8, Y 8Y 3Y 1Y 5/4R. Maitland 540225 2/0104

 28 FANTASY FLOWER Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5P 2P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 6/4102

 29 HAND BREAK 3 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 8P 7M 6P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/171
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 1 VIANNA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 29/08/2022, R5, P 7P 2P 1P 1/1S. Rhodes 537211 13/12330

 2 FREYA BALE Weighted points score WBL, 25/08/2022, R4 5P 8P 2P 1/1S. Rhodes 538688 19/17267

 3 COP MAGNET Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 7P 2/1/1A. Bell 532361 20/8213

 4 CLASSIC ARTIST Dropping in grade TAR, 27/07/2022, R7, P 4Y 8P 8P 3/1/2W. Bradley 530475 14/10118

 5 YEVA BALE Weighted points score WBL, 18/08/2022, R12 6P 8P 5P 3/1/2S. Rhodes 542692 6/575

 6 WINLOCK LAD Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 534190 11/10159

 7 KALANY BALE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 16/15186

 8 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 3Y 4/1/1K. Lambos 532377 16/15119
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 1 SLINGSHOT VINNY Last start placegetter NOW, 10/10/2022, R1, P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0117

 2 FIERY EYE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/086

 3 ROCKSTAR RAMOS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 13/08/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y

5Y 2Y 2Y M/1S. Evans 551018 0/098

 4 BALLYNEALE JIG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 07/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 2P M/1W. Bradley 548069 0/0104

 5 FERNANDO BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/08/2022, R1, P 5Y 4Y 2P M/1S. Burgin 547850 0/096

 6 SLINGSHOT ROXY First start M/1A. Bell 558764 0/00

 7 EBONY PANDA First start M/1R. Alcock 550739 0/00

 8 TOPPER SWAYE LOW First start M/1F. Harris 553246 0/00

 9 EMMA'S MATE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1P. Daly 529637 0/042

 10 MAYBE TOMORROW 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1R. Hatton 549929 0/078

 11 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/050

 12 SLINGSHOT XENA Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 558767 0/048

 13 ON MY WAY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 7Y M/1S. Burgin 553144 0/038
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 1 MY MARGARITA Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 4C 4/1/2A. Manwaring 529588 9/2217

 2 ENERGIZER MISS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4C 4/1/1P. Goodsell 542363 9/4247

 3 SUBTLE ART 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1S. Ngurah 537879 9/6183

 4 TE HIKO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/09/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/2D. Robertson 541949 4/2177

 5 SKEDADDLE EVANDA Last start placegetter NOW, 10/10/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3M. Suttle 548400 3/1153

 6 FRENCH VANILLA 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1A. Manwaring 538833 7/4123

 7 FLIP THE SCRIPT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1R. Stojanov 536686 7/3183

 8 CUMBRIA MISS Weighted points score NOW, 10/10/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 7C 5/4S. Fitch 543677 7/0181

 9 SWEET CITY GAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 552816 1/0142

 10 LIGHTNING ROCKET Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4C. Bell 543850 3/0135

 11 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 3P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 4/1130

 12 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4A. Fleming 549307 1/0111
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 1 RITZA BLUE Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3J. Scerri 551372 2/1138

 2 SILVER MESSENGER Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R9, P 3P 1Y 2P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 2/0181

 3 ZIGGY GIRL Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 1/0165

 4 FORNER'S THUNDER Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Forner 543848 1/0117

 5 BROCKIE'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3J. Brown 544032 2/1180

 6 TOPPER CREASY Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4F. Harris 553245 1/0160

 7 SWEET CITY GAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 552816 1/0142

 8 AUBURN LEE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4A. Rowe 550464 1/0111

 9 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4A. Fleming 549307 1/0111

 10 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 2/0108

 11 MOUNT TATE Weighted points score NOW, 10/10/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/094

 12 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4L. Warren 501081 1/075

 13 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R3, P 8P 7M 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/071

 14 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/069
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 1 RITZA MINDY Last start placegetter DAP, 06/10/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1J. Scerri 551368 0/0128

 2 MASON HERE Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R2, P 2P 6P M/1S. Evans 553742 0/092

 3 CAHYA Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R2, P 3P 3Y 5P M/1A. Rowe 550463 0/088

 4 MAYBE TOMORROW 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1R. Hatton 549929 0/078

 5 BRUTUS MAXIMUS Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 4P M/1C. Bell 551644 0/070

 6 TOPPER TSZYU Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 4P M/1F. Harris 553250 0/059

 7 TOPPER BLOOM Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 8P M/1F. Harris 553249 0/048

 8 ON MY WAY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 7Y M/1S. Burgin 553144 0/038
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 1 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R6, C 3C 1P 6C 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 15/0257

 2 ENERGIZER MISS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4C 4/1/2P. Goodsell 542363 9/1247

 3 FLASHING TORQUE Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R1, C 3C 4P 3P 4/1/1R. Cooper 526993 11/0245

 4 SUBTLE ART 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Ngurah 537879 9/0183

 5 NORDIC THUNDER Last start winner DAP, 13/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2S. Sundstrom 534580 8/2292

 6 SILVER LUCK Last start placegetter DAP, 13/10/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1A. Lord 540278 4/3256

 7 LADY STOMP Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R6, C 6C 2C 2C 5/3A. Lord 540274 7/1233

 8 FLIP THE SCRIPT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2R. Stojanov 536686 7/2183

 9 OUR AMELIA Weighted points score BUL, 27/09/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 8C 5/4J. Magri 543858 6/0157

 10 FRENCH VANILLA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Manwaring 538833 7/0123
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